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JANUARY 
Sun 26/01/2025 9:30 Opening Day - Blessing Fleet & Sailpast X X X X 3.60 9:00 1.14 15:00

Sun 26/01/2025 10:30 Discover Sailing Morning ( Youth) X X X 3.60 9:00 1.14 15:00

FEBRUARY 
Sun 2/02/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

OTB Club Champ1 
- 8-10am 3.60 15:00 0.80 7:00

Sun 2/02/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X
OTB Club Champ1 

- 1-3pm
OTB Club Champ1 - 

 1-3pm 3.60 15:00 0.80 7:00

Sat 8/02/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X 3.85 8:08 0.93 14:46

Sat 8/02/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X 3.85 8:08 0.93 14:46

Sun 9/02/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X 4.01 9:00 0.82 15:30

Sun 9/02/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X 4.01 9:00 0.82 15:30

Sat 15/02/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X 3.48 12:15 0.93 5:45

Sat 15/02/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X 0.00 0:00 0.00 0:00

Sun 16/02/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X
Nara Series R1

8-10am 3.23 12:40 1.15 6:00

Sun 16/02/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X
Nara Series R1

1-3pm
Nara Series R1

1-3pm 0.00 0:00 0.00 0:00

Sat 22/02/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X 3.11 7:04 1.43 13:50

Sat 22/02/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X 0.00 0:00 0.00 0:00

Sun 23/02/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X 3.39 7:30 1.22 14:25

Sun 23/02/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X 0.00 0:00 0.00 0:00

MARCH 
Sat 1/03/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 1/03/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 2/03/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X
OTB Club Champ2 

- 8-10am

Sun 2/03/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X
OTB Club Champ2 

- 1-3pm
OTB Club Champ2 - 

 1-3pm

Sat 8/03/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 8/03/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 9/03/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sun 9/03/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sat 15/03/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 15/03/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 16/03/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sun 16/03/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sat 22/03/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 22/03/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 23/03/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X
Nara Series R2

8-10am

Sun 23/03/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X
Nara Series R2

1-3pm
Nara Series R2

1-3pm

Sat 29/03/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 29/03/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 30/03/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X
OTB Club Champ3 

- 8-10am

Sun 30/03/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X
OTB Club Champ3 

- 1-3pm
OTB Club Champ3 - 

 1-3pm

APRIL
X 5th  - 21st April 2025

X 12th & 13th Apr 2025 All Day NQ Instructor Workshop

X Tue 15/04/2025 All Day Sail Airlie OTB Coaching Camp 3.44 11:13 0.89 17:20

X Wed 16/04/2025 All Day Sail Airlie OTB Coaching Camp 2.46 11:38 1.48 6:21

Adventurre Sail 1
1-3pm

Term 1 - Easter School Holidays

OFF THE BEACH (OTB) RACING CALENDAR 2025

3.08 6:09 1.37 13:00

2.83 4:47 1.63 12:24

3.22

4.01 11:32 0.58 17:48

3.76

3.84 8:00 0.79 14:30

3.44 11:13 0.89 17:20

12:00 0.64 6:00

3.64 6:57 0.98 13:45

3.72 11:04 0.38 17:12

11:30 1.08 5:30

3.93 10:24 0.38 16:36
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X Thu 17/04/2025 All Day Sail Airlie OTB Coaching Camp 2.28 12:02 1.61 19:06

X Fri 18/04/2025 All Day Sail Airlie OTB Regatta (no racing) 2.11 12:57 1.69 8:10

X Sat 19/04/2025 All Day Sail Airlie OTB Regatta (no racing) 2.01 14:36 1.67 9:46

X Sun 20/04/2025 All Day Sail Airlie OTB Regatta (no racing) 2.11 16:36 1.49 11:15

X Fri 25/04/2025 All Day ANZAC Day 3.76 8:29 0.40 14:50

Sat 26/04/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 26/04/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 27/04/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sun 27/04/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

MAY
3rd to 5th May 2024  Sail Tinnaroo & May Day Regatta (KBSC)

Sat 3/05/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 3/05/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 4/05/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sun 4/05/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sat 10/05/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 10/05/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 11/05/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sun 11/05/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sat 17/05/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 17/05/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 18/05/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X
Nara Series R3

8-10am

Sun 18/05/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X
Nara Series R3

1-3pm
Nara Series R3

1-3pm

Sat 24/05/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 24/05/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sat 25/05/2024 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 25/05/2024 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sat 31/05/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 31/05/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

31st May Mackay Regatta 

JUNE
1st June Mackay Regatta 

Sun 1/06/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sun 1/06/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sat 7/06/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 7/06/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 8/06/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X
OTB Club Champ4 

- 8-10am

Sun 8/06/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X
OTB Club Champ4 

- 1-3pm
OTB Club Champ4 - 

 1-3pm

Sat 14/06/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 14/06/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 15/06/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X
Nara Series R4

8-10am

Sun 15/06/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X
Nara Series R4

1-3pm
Nara Series R4

1-3pm

Sat 21/06/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 21/06/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 22/06/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sun 22/06/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

X 28th June to 13th July 

JULY
X 4th to 5th July 2025 Townsville- NorthSail (AustSailing Event)

Term 2 - School Holidays

Mackay Regatta 

Mackay Regatta 

Mackay Regatta 

Mackay Regatta 

Mothers Day

Mothers Day

3.53 9:55 0.23 16:02

3.44 4:43 0.96 11:41

3.05 9:15 0.68 15:21

0.00 0:00 0.00 0:00

2.30 16:22 1.09 10:32

2.14 14:24 1.40 9:08

3.37 7:57 0.30 14:15

1.15 13:57 2.89 9:43

2.15 13:00 1.45 7:58

2.36 15:42 0.98 9:51

2.36 15:42 0.98 9:51

3.24 8:45 0.22 14:55

2.32 14:29 0.98 8:49

2.31 13:08 1.17 7:39

3.03 8:39 0.42 13:03

2.69 8:46 0.68 14:47

2.32 12:16 1.19 6:52

2.92 7:40 0.33 13:51
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X 10th to 13th July 2025 RQYS - Youth Week - Adrian Finglass

Sat 26/07/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 26/07/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 27/07/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X
Whitehaven Series 

Race 1, 8-10am

Sun 27/07/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X
Whitehaven Series 

Race 1, 1-3pm
Whitehaven Series 

Race 1, 1-3pm

AUGUST
Sat 2/08/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 2/08/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 3/08/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sun 3/08/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

07 - 14 August 2025 All Day
Airlie Beach Race Week 2025

(No Racing)

Sat 16/08/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 16/08/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 17/08/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sun 17/08/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sat 23/08/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 23/08/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 24/08/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X
Whitehaven Series 

Race 2- 8-10am

Sun 24/08/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X
Whitehaven Series 

Race 2- 1-3pm
Whitehaven Series 

Race 2- 1-3pm

Sat 30/08/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 30/08/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 31/08/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X
OTB Club Champ5 

- 8-10am

Sun 31/08/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X
OTB Club Champ5 

- 1-3pm
OTB Club Champ5 - 

 1-3pm

SEPTEMBER
Sun 7/09/2025 Fathers Day

Sat 13/09/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 13/09/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 14/09/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X
Whitehaven Series 

Race 3- 8-10am

Sun 14/09/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X
Whitehaven Series 

Race 3- 1-3pm
Whitehaven Series 

Race 3- 1-3pm

X
22nd to 27th Sept 2025

Yeppon - Coaching Clinic 22-24 Sept
QLD Youth Championships 25-27 Sept

X 28th Sept to 6th Oct 2025 

OCTOBER
X 4th & 5th Oct 2025 Townsville Sprints - Diane Kelsey

Sat 11/10/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 11/10/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 12/10/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X
OTB Club Champ6 

- 8-10am

Sun 12/10/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X
OTB Club Champ6 

- 1-3pm
OTB Club Champ6 - 

 1-3pm

Sat 18/10/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 18/10/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 19/10/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X
Whitehaven Series 

Race 4- 8-10am

Sun 19/10/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X
Whitehaven Series 

Race 4- 1-3pm
Whitehaven Series 

Race 4- 1-3pm

25th to 31st Oct 2025
Nacra Nationals Regatta

(No Racing)

NOVEMBER
Sat 1/11/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 1/11/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Term 3 - School Holidays

3.21 9:31 0.76 15:23

2.56 12:07 0.75 8:28

2.22 5:02 1.10 11:26

2.60 11:17 0.72 5:38

3.36 18:31 0.77 11:03

2.83 10:47 0.61 4:54

2.19 6:27 1.03 12:25

2.48 3:37 0.82 10:11

2.83 11:22 0.56 17:05

2.35 5:23 0.77 11:30

2.54 16:16 1.29 8:49

3.21 17:02 0.96 9:54

3.30 15:15 0.93 8:03

3.39 13:52 0.70 6:55

2.82 7:19 0.86 12:59

3.09 15:28 0.86 8:22

3.15 8:59 0.68 14:48
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Sun 2/11/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X
OTB Club Champ7 

- 8-10am

Sun 2/11/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X
OTB Club Champ7 

- 1-3pm
OTB Club Champ7 - 

 1-3pm

8th to 9th Nov 2025 Sail Bowen Regatta

8th to 9th Nov 2025
Airlie Beach Festival of Music

(No Racing or Access to Hardstand)

Sat 15/11/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 15/11/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 16/11/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X
OTB Club Champ8 

- 8-10am

Sun 16/11/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X
OTB Club Champ8 

- 1-3pm
OTB Club Champ8 - 

 1-3pm

Sat 22/11/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 22/11/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 23/11/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sun 23/11/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sat 29/11/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Sat 29/11/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sun 30/11/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X
Whitehaven Series 

Race 5- 8-10am

Sun 30/11/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X
Whitehaven Series 

Race 5- 1-3pm
Whitehaven Series 

Race 5- 1-3pm

DECEMBER
Thu 4/12/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Thu 4/12/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Fri 5/12/2025 8am-10am Tackers & Green X

Fri 5/12/2025 10am-12pm Blue & Intermediate X

Sat 13/12/2025

 
Presentation Lunch 🏆

Our Off Beach Program is completed for 
the year.

Adventurre Sail 2
1-3pm

3.11 8:03 0.74 13:46

3.14 7:56 0.95 13:48

2.32 5:51 1.22 11:26

3.28 8:35 0.97 14:32

3.36 11:39 1.30 18:13

4.18 10:48 0.75 17:16

2.96 6:48 1.11 12:30

4.08 10:01 0.76 16:21

3.28 12:12 0.88 5:01


